OP \$40.00 RE386

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Seshan S Raj	04/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enpat, Inc.
Street Address:	610 Baytree Drive
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE38633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)242-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-242-3009

Email: eric.neitzke@enpat.com

Correspondent Name: Frederic Neitzke
Address Line 1: 610 Baytree Drive

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27219
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederic W. Neitzke

Total Attachments: 1

source=scan0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, the following party (hereinafter "Assignor") Sestian Srinivasan Raj, an individual residing at 1524 Condor Way, Sunnyvale CA 94087, is the owner of United States Patent number 5,548,506 entitled <u>Automated Electronic Network Based</u>. Project Management Server System, for Managing Multiple Work-Groups and related patent reissue application number 09/137,186, (hereafter "Patent and Patent Application"), and

Whereas, Enpat, Inc., a Florida Corporation having a principal place of business at 3165 Hilliard Court, Melbourne, FL 32934 (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining all right, title, and interest to said Patent and Patent Application,

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire title and interest in and to the said Patent and Patent Application aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Patent and reissue Patent resulting from said Patent Application are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Notary 4	ALL Date April	1-04	riemannen mannen salakut en juli rieksi jaulut salu
Seehan Srinivasan Roj_	S. Fan	Date	4/1/2004
			<i>y y</i>

State of alifornia County of Sinks claim

OUTSCRIBED AND SWORM TO BEFORE ME

THIS 1ST BAYES April , 344

OV Souther Stinive For Roj

HAE R. CHO!
Commission # 1337204
Notary Public - California
Sama Clara County
My CBA ESTALE: 31, 2005

RECORDED: 01/24/ROBE: 020403 FRAME: 0685